
 
 
Good evening sailors!! 
 
Looks like we are going to have a fantastic day on the water tomorrow.   
 

1. Racing starts at 10:00 AM at the Mark C located 2 miles West of Gordon Pass 
a. Enter the GPS coordinates provided into your chart plotters tonight! 
b. We may place a mark at GP at the coordinates listed, so keep an eye out  

2. We hope to get 3-4 races in during the day.  Start times and final courses will be 
hailed via VHF 72.  See the course layout and distances attached for the first race.  
We will confirm the start time and course for races 2-4. 

3. PLEASE check in by 9:45AM via VHF 72 Hail Dalliance  
a. Provide headcount for those on board 
b. Provide headcount for those attending the pool deck party at NSYC Saturday 
c. Provide headcount for those attending the brunch at NSYC on Sunday 

10:00AM 
4. Two boats with incomplete paperwork or payment.  You know who you are!! 

a. PLEASE make sure you have signed your liability waiver form 
b. PLEASE make sure your process your payment 
c. We reserve the right to not score boats that do not comply.  Visit 

www.yachtscoring.com to complete the process 
5. If skippers complete the contact information for their crew, each crew member will get 

these emails and stay informed, BUT we need the contact information.  Once 
entered you never have to enter it again in YachtScoring. 

6. Frank Brown found an app that we may all want to download.  Go to 
www.kwindoo.com for all the details.  It is a regatta tracking app.  Skippers 
download it and lets see how it works. 

 
 
 
10/23/2020 5:35 PM 

http://www.yachtscoring.com/
http://www.kwindoo.com/


Commodores Cup October 24, 2020 Race 1
Race Start Time Course Length

10:00:00 AM 4.0 Miles

SAIL# BOAT NAME Starting Time CLASS BOAT TYPE SKIPPER First SKIPPER Last CELL T# E-Mail RLC

101 EROICA 10:00:00 AM Non Spinn Tartan 33 Thomas Horner (612) 801-3200 tom.horner@comcast.net 195
337 Dalliance 10:00:20 AM True Cruising Beneteau 37 Bruce Harris (908)642-4692 bruce.harris8@gmail.com 190
346 Tri'n 2 Fly 10:00:36 AM Multi Telstar 28 Ron Rusco 404-310-3632 rjrusco@icloud.com 186

10890 Vagabond 10:00:36 AM Spinn Islander 30 Terai Spence (239) 821-1454 terailynn@gmail.com 186
516 Ananda 10:00:44 AM True Cruising Jeanneau 38 Scott Kiley 847-366-7457 scottjkiley@gmail.com 184
809 No Name 10:01:04 AM True Cruising Beneteau 37 Dan Dennis (239) 317-5270 dan.cornacchia@gmail.com 179
42 T-Bone 10:02:00 AM Non Spinn S2 7.9 Donna Glynn 239-253-6288 absoluteaudioinc.com 165

50735 Castaways 10:02:36 AM True Cruising Hunter 430 John Finnegan (239) 281-4938 airtranjohn@msn.com 156
40790 Foreign Exchange 10:02:44 AM Non Spinn Dehler 34 Gunar Rogat 239-404-8648 grogat2@aol.com 154

9 Shock 10:05:12 AM Spinn Sloop 30 David Huntingon 239-298-0975 chunti3631@aol.com 117
15 Lionheart 10:05:24 AM Spinn Rocket 22 Dana Castro 239-213-8450 dcx150@gmail.com 114

52591 Pepper 10:05:40 AM Non Spinn C&C 34+ Scott Milligan 863-228-1159 sbmill384@gmail.com 110
5310 Dragon Fly Plus 10:09:00 AM True Cruising Swan 53 Ulrich L. Rohde 954-648-5838 fbrown13@yahoo.com 60
171 Odyssey 10:10:48 AM Multi Corsair 750 Mark II David Gross 239-272-7842 david.h.gross@gmail.com 33

mailto:bruce.harris8@gmail.com
mailto:rjrusco@icloud.com
mailto:terailynn@gmail.com
mailto:grogat2@aol.com
mailto:david.h.gross@gmail.com


Commodores Cup October 24, 2020 Race 2
Race Start Time Course Length

12:00:00 PM ESTIMATED 8.30 Miles

SAIL# BOAT NAME Starting Time CLASS BOAT TYPE SKIPPER First SKIPPER Last CELL T# E-Mail RLC

101 EROICA 12:00:00 PM Non Spinn Tartan 33 Thomas Horner (612) 801-3200 tom.horner@comcast.net 195
337 Dalliance 12:00:41 PM True Cruising Beneteau 37 Bruce Harris (908)642-4692 bruce.harris8@gmail.com 190
346 Tri'n 2 Fly 12:01:14 PM Multi Telstar 28 Ron Rusco 404-310-3632 rjrusco@icloud.com 186

10890 Vagabond 12:01:14 PM Spinn Islander 30 Terai Spence (239) 821-1454 terailynn@gmail.com 186
516 Ananda 12:01:30 PM True Cruising Jeanneau 38 Scott Kiley 847-366-7457 scottjkiley@gmail.com 184
809 No Name 12:02:11 PM True Cruising Beneteau 37 Dan Dennis (239) 317-5270 dan.cornacchia@gmail.com 179
42 T-Bone 12:04:07 PM Non Spinn S2 7.9 Donna Glynn 239-253-6288 absoluteaudioinc.com 165

50735 Castaways 12:05:21 PM True Cruising Hunter 430 John Finnegan (239) 281-4938 airtranjohn@msn.com 156
40790 Foreign Exchange 12:05:37 PM Non Spinn Dehler 34 Gunar Rogat 239-404-8648 grogat2@aol.com 154

9 Shock 12:10:44 PM Spinn Sloop 30 David Huntingon 239-298-0975 chunti3631@aol.com 117
15 Lionheart 12:11:08 PM Spinn Rocket 22 Dana Castro 239-213-8450 dcx150@gmail.com 114

52591 Pepper 12:11:41 PM Non Spinn C&C 34+ Scott Milligan 863-228-1159 sbmill384@gmail.com 110
5310 Dragon Fly Plus 12:18:36 PM True Cruising Swan 53 Ulrich L. Rohde 954-648-5838 fbrown13@yahoo.com 60
171 Odyssey 12:22:20 PM Multi Corsair 750 Mark II David Gross 239-272-7842 david.h.gross@gmail.com 33

mailto:bruce.harris8@gmail.com
mailto:rjrusco@icloud.com
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mailto:grogat2@aol.com
mailto:david.h.gross@gmail.com
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Naples Pier “NP”
LAT 26 7.890 N
LON -81 43.282 W

Gordon Pass “GP”
LAT 26 5.434 N
LON -81 48.833 W
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Doctors Pass “DP”
LAT 26 10.391 N
LON -81 49.029 W
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2 miles west of DP
LAT 26 10.399 N
LON -81 50.925 W
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2 miles west of NP
LAT 26 7.886 N
LON -81 50.436 W
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2 miles west of GP #2
LAT 26 5.445 N
LON -81 50.402 W
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From To Distance 
<miles>

Bearing 
<degrees>

DP NP 2.9 170/350

DP GP 5.7          178/358

DP A 2 270/90

DP B 3.2 207/27

DP C 5.9 194/14

NP GP 2.8 186/6

NP A 3.8 319/139

NP B 2 270/90

NP C 3.4 215/35

GP A 6.1 339/159

GP B 3.3 329/149

GP C 2 270/90

C B 2.9 359/179

C A 5.7 354/174

A B 2.9 170/350

Shape Meaning

Inflatable mark

ATON - do not round

ATON - do not round

Approx. GPS coordinates – virtual mark
May be rounded

Channel entrance – may be rounded
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